## HB0003H2001

```
Page 2-lines 1 through 13 In the House standing committee
 1
 2
                       amendment (HB0003HS001/AC) to these lines, in
                       subsection (b) created by that amendment,
 3
 4
                       after "necessary use for the land" insert ",
 5
                       has or can gain access to the land"; after
 6
                        "(10) years and who" delete "have" and insert
 7
                        "has".
 8
 9
    Page 2-line 15
                       After "(i)" delete balance of line.
10
11
    Page 2-line 16
                       Delete "subsection, preference" and insert
12
                       "Preference".
13
14
    Page 2-line 17
                       After "lands" insert "."
15
                       Delete entirely including the House standing
16
    Page 2-line 18
                       committee amendment (HB0003HS001/AC) to this
17
18
                       line.
19
20
    Page 2-lines 20 and 21 Delete entirely.
21
22
    Page 2-line 22
                       Delete "beneficiaries, the" and insert "The".
23
                       Delete "(iii)" and insert "(ii)".
24
    Page 4-line 1
25
26
    Page 4-line 7
                       Delete "(iv)" and insert "(iii)".
27
28
    Page 5-line 20
                       After "provided." insert "As used in this
                       section, "preferred right" means as defined in
29
30
                       W.S. 36-5-105(h)." EKLUND, CRAGO
```